Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 01/07/85 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1081

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING PAYMENT OF MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE FUNDS FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau is entitled to a portion of the monies appropriated each year to the Municipal Assistance Fund established under AS 43.20.016(a), and

WHEREAS, AS 43.20.016(a) requires the approval by the governing body of a municipality of a resolution requesting its funds before the Department of Revenue may make such payments, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau intends to use its Municipal Assistance Fund entitlement for tax reduction purposes in accordance with AS 43.20.016;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Department of Revenue is requested to make payment to the City and Borough of Juneau at the earliest possible date of the municipality's entitlement under AS 43.20.016.

Adopted this 7th day of January, 1985.

Attest: lerk